

Schedule of Fees

Carpentry CPC30220 Certificate III in Carpentry

Student Name		Employer Name		
	□ Student is a Queensland resident or □ Student is not a Queensland resident			
Fee Eligibility	□ Is the student under the age of 21 years (fee free training)			
	Concessional Subsidy (low income 'health care card' or identifies as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander)			
	□ Is the student over the age of 21 years (Standard funding applies)			
	□ School Based Apprentice (no fees) Year 12 is expected to be completed in 20			
Contribution fees to be paid if	□ Student (at enrolment of unit/s)			
over the age of 21 years	Employer (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s)			
	To be eligible to receive subsidised training under the User Choice program you must: be employed in an approved apprenticeship or traineeship; have entered a training contract for a qualification funded by the government; have selected a government-approved training provider.			
Expectations and Rules of	Apprentices and trainees can only receive one government contribution for a User Choice funded qualification at any single point in time i.e. A student is not funded to undertake two apprenticeships at the same time.			
accessing a government subsidised training place under	You as the student will no longer be eligible for government subsidised training placed under this program (User Choice) once you have completed Certificate III in Carpentry.			
the User Choice Program	For your reference, please see the link below to information on the User choice program.			
	https://desbt.qld.gov.au/training/training-careers/incentives/userchoice			
	You may receive a survey from the Department of small Employment, Small Business and Training seeking information on your training experience.			
Student Signature		Employer Signature (if fees paid by)		
Date		Date		



Schedule of Fees

Carpentry CPC30220 Certificate III in Carpentry

Student Name		Employer Name		
	□ Student is a Queensland resident or □ Student is not a Queensland resident			
Fee Eligibility	□ Is the student under the age of 21 years (fee free training)			
	Concessional Subsidy (low income 'health care card' or identifies as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander)			
	□ Is the student over the age of 21 years (Standard funding applies)			
	□ School Based Apprentice (no fees) Year 12 is expected	□ School Based Apprentice (no fees) Year 12 is expected to be completed in 20		
Contribution fees to be paid if over the age of 21 years	□ Student (at enrolment of unit/s)			
	Employer (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s)			
	To be eligible to receive subsidised training under the User Choice program you must: be employed in an approved apprenticeship or traineeship; have entered a training contract for a qualification funded by the government; have selected a government-approved training provider.			
Expectations and Rules of	Apprentices and trainees can only receive one government contribution for a User Choice funded qualification at any single point in time i.e. A student is not funded to undertake two apprenticeships at the same time.			
accessing a government subsidised training place under	You as the student will no longer be eligible for government subsidised training placed under this program (User Choice) once you have completed Certificate III in Carpentry.			
the User Choice Program	For your reference, please see the link below to information on the User choice program.			
	https://desbt.qld.gov.au/training/training-careers/incentives/userchoice			
	You may receive a survey from the Department of small Employment, Small Business and Training seeking information on your training experience.			
Student Signature		Employer Signature (if fees paid by)		
Date		Date		



Fee Breakdown

Task		Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60)	Concessional Subsidy Rate (40%0.64c)
Task 0 Introductory Tas	k			
CPCCWHS2001 (C)	Apply WHS requirements, policies and procedures in the construction industry	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCOM1012 (C)	Work effectively and sustainably in the construction industry	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCOM1013 (E)	Plan and organise work	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCOM1014 (C)	Conduct workplace communication	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCOM1015 (C)	Carry out measurements and calculations	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCCA2002 (C)	Use carpentry tools and equipment	96	\$153.60	\$61.44
CPCCCA2011 (C)	Handle carpentry materials	16	\$25.60	\$10.24
Total	Total		\$339.20	\$135.68
Task 1 Slab on Ground				
CPCCCM2006 (C)	Apply basic levelling procedures	8	\$12.80	\$5.12
CPCCCA3002(C)	Carry out setting out	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
CPCCOM3006 (C)	Carry out levelling operations	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCCA3028 (C)	Erect and dismantle formwork for footings and slabs on ground	24	\$38.40	\$15.36
Total	Total		\$147.20	\$58.88
Task 2 Wall Framing				
CPCCCA3004 (C)	Construct and erect wall frames	60	\$96.00	\$38.40
Total		60	\$96.00	\$38.40
Task 3 Pitched Roofing				
CPCCCA3005 (C)	Construct ceiling frames	32	\$51.20	\$20.48
CPCCCA3007 (C)	Construct pitched roofs	60	\$96.00	\$38.40
Total		92	\$147.20	\$58.88



Task		Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60)	Concessional Subsidy Rate (40%0.64c)
Task 4A Roofing				
CPCCCA3006 (C)	Erect roof trusses	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
CPCCCA3008 (C)	Construct eaves	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
Total		60	\$96.00	\$38.40
Task 4B Roofing				
CPCCCM2012 (C)	Work safely at heights	8	\$12.80	\$5.12
Total		8	\$12.80	\$5.12
Task 5 Stairs				
CPCCCA3016 (C)	Construct, assemble and install timber external stairs	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
CPCCCA3018 (E)	Construct, erect and dismantle formwork for stairs and ramps	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
Total		80	\$128.00	\$51.20
Task 6 Demolition				
CPCCCA3001 (C)	Carry out general demolition of minor building structures	32	\$51.20	\$20.48
Total		32	\$51.20	\$20.48
Task 7 Concreting				
CPCCCM2002 (E)	Carry out hand excavation	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCSF2004 (E)	Place and fix reinforcement materials	80	\$128.00	\$51.20
CPCCCO2013 (C)	Carry out concreting to simple forms	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
Total	Total		\$192.00	\$76.80
Task 8 Explosive Pow	ver Tools			
CPCCCA3027 (E)	Set up, operate, and maintain indirect action powder-actuated power tools	16	\$25.60	\$10.24
Total		16	\$25.60	\$10.24



Task		Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60)	Concessional Subsidy Rate (40%0.64c)
Task 9 Scaffolding				
CPCCCM2008 (C)	Erect and dismantle restricted height scaffolding	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
Total		40	\$64.00	\$25.60
Task 10 Wet Areas				
CPCCCA3012 (E)	Frame and fit wet area fixtures	24	\$38.40	\$15.36
Total		24	\$38.40	\$15.36
Task 11 Flooring				
CPCCCA3003 (C)	Install flooring systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
Total		40	\$64.00	\$25.60
Task 12 External Claddi	ng			
CPCCCA3017 (C)	Install exterior cladding	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
Total		20	\$32.00	\$12.80
Task 13 Formwork				
CPCCCA3019 (E)	Erect and dismantle formwork to suspended slabs, columns, beams and walls	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
Total		40	\$64.00	\$25.60
Task 14 Elevated Work I	Platform			
CPCCCM3001 (E)	Operate elevated work platforms up to 11 metres	32	\$51.20	\$20.48
Total	Total		\$51.20	\$20.48
Task 15 Install Windows	and Doors			
CPCCCA3010 (C)	Install windows and doors	70	\$112.00	\$44.80
Total		70	\$112.00	\$44.80
Task 16 Perform Constr	uction Calculations			
CPCCOM3001 (C)	Perform construction calculations to determine carpentry material requirements	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
Total		20	\$32.00	\$12.80



Task		Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60)	Concessional Subsidy Rate (40%0.64c)	
Task 17 Lining, Panelli	Task 17 Lining, Panelling and Moulding				
CPCCCA3024 (C)	Install lining, panelling, and moulding	40	\$64.00	25.60	
Total		40	\$64.00	25.60	
Task 18 WHS requirem	Task 18 WHS requirements in the construction industry				
CPCWHS3001 (C)	Identify construction work hazards and select risk control strategies	30	\$48.00	\$19.20	
Total		30	\$48.00	\$19.20	
Task 20 Plan and specifications					
CPCCCA3025 (C)	Read and interpret plans, specifications and drawings for carpentry work	20	\$32.00	\$12.80	
Total		20	\$32.00	\$12.80	